Evaluate: MAX20075/MAX20076/
MAX25276
MAX20075/MAX20076
Evaluation Kits
General Description
The MAX20075 and MAX20076 evaluation kits (EV kit)
provide a proven design to evaluate the MAX20075/
MAX20076/MAX25276 2.1MHz high-voltage mini-buck

for output voltages between 1V and 3V.
#Denotes RoHS compliant.
Ordering Information
PART TYPE
MAX20075EVKIT# EV Kit
MAX20076EVKIT# EV Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  3www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX20075/MAX20076/
MAX25276
MAX20075/MAX20076
Evaluation Kits
MAX20075/MAX20076 EV Kit Bill of Materials
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1 1 4.7uF ±10%, 50V X7R ceramic capacitors (1210)
TDK CGA6P3X7R1H475K250AB
C2 1 22uF ±10%, 25V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)
Murata GRM32ER71E226KE15L
C3 1 47uF, 50V aluminum electrolytic capacitor (8.3mm x 8.3mm)
Panasonic EEE-FK1H470P
C7 1 1uF ±10%, 35V X7R ceramic capacitor (0603)
TDK CGA3E1X7R1V105K080AC
C8 1 0.1uF ±10% 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (0402)
TDK CGA2B3X7R1H104K
C10, C11 2 2.2uF ±10% 50V X7R ceramic capacitor (1210)
TDK CGA6M3X7R1H225K200AB
DS1 1 Green LED (0603)
Lite-On Electronics LTST-C191KGKT
EN, SPS, SYNC 3 3-pin headers
L1 1 4.7uH Power Inductor (R=52.2mOhms, I=2A, 4mm x 4mm)
Coilcraft XFL4020-472ME
L2 1 1A Ferrite Bead (1206)
Wurth 742792141
PU, LED 2 2-pin headers
R1 1 0Ω resistor (0603)
R3 4 3kΩ ±5% resistor (0603)
— 5 Shunts
U1 1 Automotive Mini-Buck (12-pin TDFN)
Maxim MAX20075ATCA/V+ or MAX20076ATCA/V+
— 1 PCB: MAX20075/76 Evaluation Kit
Maxim Integrated  │  4www.maximintegrated.com
Evaluate: MAX20075/MAX20076/
MAX25276
MAX20075/MAX20076